
 



Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Ladies
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

95 02:49100 02:351 Kläusler, Alena AUT-Austria56

100 01:5495 02:002 Marková, Katerina CZE-Czech Repu10

95 02:4295 02:103 Dürrwald, Sabrina GER-Germany37

100 03:0795 02:254 Havelková, Tereza CZE-Czech Repu11

95 02:3290 02:235 Polowczyk, Natalia POL-Poland25

100 03:0865 03:086 Rüegg, Melina SUI-Switzerland65

90 02:337 Tjälldén, Sara SWE-Sweden42

90 03:078 Plachá, Zuzana CZE-Czech Repu12

90 03:179 Strauch, Nathali GER-Germany38

90 03:4110 Némethová, Michaela SVK-Slovakia51

85 02:5911 Kuza, Magdalena POL-Poland24

85 03:0512 Jankovičová, Jana SVK-Slovakia50

85 03:0713 Mośko, Oliwia POL-Poland26

85 03:4314 Stein, Janet GER-Germany39

75 04:0815 Morild, Linnea SWE-Sweden43

50 02:5416 Söderquist, Anna-Karina SWE-Sweden41

35 03:2217 Josephsen, Christine NOR-Norway68

5 05:3018 Turk, Lea CRO-Croatia81

19 Motoda, Katsuko JPN - JCA15
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Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

100 02:10100 02:051 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland16

100 02:57100 02:052 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Repu7

100 02:5595 02:543 Mikula, Karol SVK-Slovakia48

100 03:2390 02:084 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany35

100 03:3890 02:555 Náhlik, Ratislav SVK-Slovakia46

100 03:4890 03:136 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany34

100 02:3380 02:107 Sapigórski, Karol POL-Poland18

100 02:2670 02:178 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland63

95 01:139 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden40

95 01:3510 Vertačnik, Tim SLO-Slovenia30

95 01:5711 Zinner, Christian AUT-Austria54

95 02:1012 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany32

95 02:1713 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland61

95 02:2314 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland19

95 02:2615 Noga, Marek POL-Poland17

95 02:3016 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Repu4

95 02:3817 Gustavsen, Thogeir NOR-Norway67

95 02:4418 Popovic, Marco CRO-Croatia77

95 02:4519 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany36

95 02:5320 Laukner,Dietmar AUT-Austria55

95 03:0021 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Repu5

95 03:0822 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia44

95 03:1823 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia47

90 01:3924 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia28

90 01:5925 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Repu9

90 02:3326 Harter, Michael GER-Germany33

90 02:3527 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland62

90 02:5428 Valásek, Tomás SVK-Slovakia49

90 03:0529 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF2

90 03:2530 Mészáros, Jan SVK-Slovakia45

90 03:3631 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Repu8

90 03:3732 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland20

85 01:2133 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF3

85 01:3134 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF1

85 02:1735 Ozbolt, Goran CRO-Croatia76

85 02:3636 Brovet, Bruno CRO-Croatia78

85 02:3737 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany31

85 03:0938 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria52

85 04:0239 Sotensek, Tadej SLO-Slovenia29

85 04:0540 Sotensek, Tomo SLO-Slovenia27

80 02:3541 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Repu6

75 02:5042 Prismantas, Kristupas LTU-Lithunia58

75 03:1443 Turk, Marino CRO-Croatia79

70 02:4944 Lay, Gerhard AUT-Austria53

70 03:0145 Sobota, Damian POL-Poland21

70 04:1646 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain73

65 03:4847 Romanovskis, Aleksandras LTU-Lithunia57

60 03:0348 Zbasnik , Sandi CRO-Croatia80

60 03:2149 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain70

55 03:1350 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR-Norway66

55 04:3451 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich83
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Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

50 03:5352 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain71

45 03:2153 Pozner, Jannis SUI-Switzerland64

30 03:0454 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia60

25 03:5755 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain69

5 04:3156 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain75

0 02:5557 Pagani, Edoardo ITA-Italy82

58 Tateshima, Tatssuya JPN - JCA13

59 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN - JCA14

60 Ferran, Vincente ESP-Spain74
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Event 2   -   F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d / Fly Distance Single Handed

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Ladies
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 
combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No.

1 Kläusler, Alena AUT-Austria 49,59 48,33 97,9258,67  /56

2 Kuza, Magdalena POL-Poland 50,13 48,00 98,1357,23  /24

3 Marková, Katerina CZE-Czech Republ 52,58 52,05 104,6355,85  /10

4 Strauch, Nathali GER-Germany 52,28 51,55 103,8354,44  /38

5 Havelková, Tereza CZE-Czech Republ 49,83 49,63 99,4651,17  /11

6 Némethová, Michaela SVK-Slovakia 48,37 45,08 93,4545,69  /51

7 Josephsen, Christine NOR-Norway 47,74 39,88 87,62 /68

8 Dürrwald, Sabrina GER-Germany 47,16 46,99 94,15 /37

9 Stein, Janet GER-Germany 45,92 42,18 88,10 /39

10 Jankovičová, Jana SVK-Slovakia 44,43 29,53 73,96 /50

11 Polowczyk, Natalia POL-Poland 43,51 42,69 86,20 /25

12 Rüegg, Melina SUI-Switzerland 43,41 41,95 85,36 /65

13 Plachá, Zuzana CZE-Czech Republ 40,94 39,47 80,41 /12

14 Mośko, Oliwia POL-Poland 40,84 39,42 80,26 /26

15 Morild, Linnea SWE-Sweden 40,17 38,54 78,71 /43

16 Tjälldén, Sara SWE-Sweden 39,22 33,29 72,51 /42

17 Söderquist, Anna-Karina SWE-Sweden 38,08 30,66 68,74 /41

18 Turk, Lea CRO-Croatia 22,87 18,88 41,75 /81

19 Motoda, Katsuko JPN - JCA  /15
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Event 2   -   F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d / Fly Distance Single Handed

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 
combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No.

1 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Republ 67,42 67,30 134,7268,77  /8

2 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland 69,58 59,63 129,2168,27  /16

3 Mészáros, Jan SVK-Slovakia 65,52 56,62 122,1468,12  /45

4 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Republ 66,97 64,28 131,2568,03  /4

5 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Republ 69,03 68,22 137,2567,4  /5

6 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Republ 65,47 64,09 129,5666,95  /7

7 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland 67,97 67,80 135,7759,73  /20

8 Ozbolt, Goran CRO-Croatia 66,26 60,48 126,7458,85  /76

9 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia 65,06 62,65 127,71 /47

10 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany 64,92 61,46 126,38 /31

11 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 64,44 62,86 127,30 /44

12 Zinner, Christian AUT-Austria 64,24 51,56 115,80 /54

13 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany 63,77 60,37 124,14 /32

14 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR-Norway 63,23 62,91 126,14 /66

15 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia 62,87 59,77 122,64 /28

16 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 62,84 61,11 123,95 /34

17 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 62,51 60,08 122,59 /36

18 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Republ 62,41 60,72 123,13 /6

19 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland 62,37 56,05 118,42 /19

20 Prismantas, Kristupas LTU-Lithunia 62,03 61,83 123,86 /58

21 Harter, Michael GER-Germany 61,53 54,50 116,03 /33

22 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 60,65 56,09 116,74 /35

23 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Republ 60,39 55,49 115,88 /9

24 Pagani, Edoardo ITA-Italy 58,97 58,96 117,93 /82

25 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden 58,69 57,36 116,05 /40

26 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF 58,57 53,66 112,23 /2

27 Náhlik, Ratislav SVK-Slovakia 58,53 56,80 115,33 /46

28 Noga, Marek POL-Poland 58,28 55,96 114,24 /17

29 Valásek, Tomás SVK-Slovakia 57,77 56,10 113,87 /49

30 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF 57,71 51,23 108,94 /1

31 Gustavsen, Thogeir NOR-Norway 57,69 47,67 105,36 /67

32 Popovic, Marco CRO-Croatia 57,60 56,24 113,84 /77

33 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 57,44 55,82 113,26 /63

34 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF 56,90 53,30 110,20 /3

35 Brovet, Bruno CRO-Croatia 55,57 54,48 110,05 /78

36 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain 55,24 46,52 101,76 /70

37 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 55,13 54,98 110,11 /61

38 Mikula, Karol SVK-Slovakia 54,51 53,00 107,51 /48

39 Sobota, Damian POL-Poland 54,03 53,39 107,42 /21

40 Pozner, Jannis SUI-Switzerland 52,29 52,09 104,38 /64

41 Turk, Marino CRO-Croatia 52,28 51,28 103,56 /79

42 Sapigórski, Karol POL-Poland 52,25 51,35 103,60 /18

43 Sotensek, Tomo SLO-Slovenia 51,61 51,95 103,56 /27

44 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland 51,57 37,08 88,65 /62

45 Lay, Gerhard AUT-Austria 51,36 50,26 101,62 /53

46 Romanovskis, Aleksandras LTU-Lithunia 51,15 46,26 97,41 /57

47 Vertačnik, Tim SLO-Slovenia 50,84 46,84 97,68 /30

48 Laukner,Dietmar AUT-Austria 47,32 42,76 90,08 /55
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Event 2   -   F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d / Fly Distance Single Handed

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

49 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich 47,12 46,01 93,13 /83

50 Zbasnik , Sandi CRO-Croatia 46,91 42,86 89,77 /80

51 Sotensek, Tadej SLO-Slovenia 46,49 40,19 86,68 /29

52 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain 44,89 41,98 86,87 /73

53 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain 43,76 43,51 87,27 /69

54 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 41,46 40,52 81,98 /52

55 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain 41,42 39,16 80,58 /71

56 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain 40,21 38,48 78,69 /75

57 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia 37,97 37,89 75,86 /60

58 Tateshima, Tatssuya JPN - JCA  /13

59 Ferran, Vincente ESP-Spain  /74

60 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN - JCA  /14
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Event 3 - G e w i c h t    P r ä z i s i o n / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Ladies
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Polowczyk, Natalia POL-Poland 94 01:5196 01:3725

2 Havelková, Tereza CZE-Czech Republic 96 02:5096 02:2111

3 Marková, Katerina CZE-Czech Republic 98 01:4894 02:0210

4 Dürrwald, Sabrina GER-Germany 94 02:3090 02:1437

5 Plachá, Zuzana CZE-Czech Republic 92 02:1284 02:0212

6 Söderquist, Anna-Karina SWE-Sweden 92 03:0284 03:0341

7 Rüegg, Melina SUI-Switzerland 92 03:0565

8 Kuza, Magdalena POL-Poland 90 01:5624

9 Némethová, Michaela SVK-Slovakia 90 02:1651

10 Jankovičová, Jana SVK-Slovakia 90 03:1550

11 Stein, Janet GER-Germany 88 02:4739

12 Morild, Linnea SWE-Sweden 88 02:5743

13 Mośko, Oliwia POL-Poland 84 01:5526

14 Strauch, Nathali GER-Germany 84 02:3738

15 Kläusler, Alena AUT-Austria 80 02:5156

16 Tjälldén, Sara SWE-Sweden 80 04:5242

17 Josephsen, Christine NOR-Norway 62 02:4268

18 Turk, Lea CRO-Croatia 50 02:4681

19 Motoda, Katsuko JPN - JCA15
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Event 3 - G e w i c h t    P r ä z i s i o n / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Republic 100 01:59100 01:324

2 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 100 03:09100 03:0035

3 Ozbolt, Goran CRO-Croatia 100 01:3398 01:1276

4 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 98 02:1498 01:208

5 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany 98 02:0298 01:3632

6 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland 98 01:5896 01:4162

7 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 98 02:1292 02:0944

8 Laukner,Dietmar AUT-Austria 98 01:5286 01:3155

9 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 98 02:177

10 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany 98 02:4931

11 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 98 03:0634

12 Brovet, Bruno CRO-Croatia 96 01:2678

13 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia 96 01:4728

14 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 96 01:479

15 Sobota, Damian POL-Poland 96 02:0021

16 Lay, Gerhard AUT-Austria 96 02:0153

17 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland 96 02:0616

18 Mészáros, Jan SVK-Slovakia 96 02:2345

19 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF 94 02:011

20 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia 94 02:1060

21 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden 94 02:1340

22 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 94 02:175

23 Prismantas, Kristupas LTU-Lithunia 94 02:1958

24 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 94 02:2536

25 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland 94 02:3120

26 Náhlik, Ratislav SVK-Slovakia 94 02:5946

27 Zinner, Christian AUT-Austria 92 01:1854

28 Zbasnik , Sandi CRO-Croatia 92 01:4480

29 Harter, Michael GER-Germany 92 01:5033

30 Valásek, Tomás SVK-Slovakia 92 01:5649

31 Noga, Marek POL-Poland 92 02:1917

32 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 92 02:2463

33 Sapigórski, Karol POL-Poland 90 01:3218

34 Vertačnik, Tim SLO-Slovenia 90 01:4630

35 Sotensek, Tadej SLO-Slovenia 90 01:5429

36 Popovic, Marco CRO-Croatia 88 01:4377

37 Pozner, Jannis SUI-Switzerland 88 01:4864

38 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF 88 02:013

39 Turk, Marino CRO-Croatia 88 02:0679

40 Mikula, Karol SVK-Slovakia 88 02:1248

41 Romanovskis, Aleksandras LTU-Lithunia 88 02:2157

42 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 88 02:3952

43 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 86 02:2561

44 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF 86 03:012

45 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Republic 84 01:436

46 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain 84 02:1369

47 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich 82 02:4183

48 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland 80 02:2319
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Event 3 - G e w i c h t    P r ä z i s i o n / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

49 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia 80 03:2947

50 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain 75 02:0475

51 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR-Norway 74 02:1966

52 Sotensek, Tomo SLO-Slovenia 74 03:1127

53 Gustavsen, Thogeir NOR-Norway 70 02:2467

54 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain 68 02:1671

55 Pagani, Edoardo ITA-Italy 64 03:0282

56 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain 60 03:1373

57 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain 50 02:1570

58 Kita, Jan POL-Poland22

59 Tateshima, Tatssuya JPN - JCA13

60 Kita, Paweł POL-Poland23

61 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN - JCA14

62 Ferran, Vincente ESP-Spain74
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Event 4   -   G e w i c h t   Z i e l  /  Spinning Accuracy

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Ladies
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Havelková, Tereza CZE-Czech Repub 95 04:4195 03:3811

2 Plachá, Zuzana CZE-Czech Repub 90 04:0885 03:5712

3 Némethová, Michaela SVK-Slovakia 90 05:1585 03:5851

4 Marková, Katerina CZE-Czech Repub 85 03:1480 02:5810

5 Polowczyk, Natalia POL-Poland 95 03:0680 02:5925

6 Mośko, Oliwia POL-Poland 90 03:0575 02:5226

7 Kläusler, Alena AUT-Austria 85 04:0656

8 Stein, Janet GER-Germany 85 04:2439

9 Jankovičová, Jana SVK-Slovakia 80 03:3550

10 Strauch, Nathali GER-Germany 80 04:0538

11 Kuza, Magdalena POL-Poland 80 04:1224

12 Morild, Linnea SWE-Sweden 75 05:0443

13 Rüegg, Melina SUI-Switzerland 70 04:1465

14 Dürrwald, Sabrina GER-Germany 70 04:5437

15 Tjälldén, Sara SWE-Sweden 65 04:2242

16 Söderquist, Anna-Karina SWE-Sweden 55 04:2841

17 Josephsen, Christine NOR-Norway 40 05:1268

18 Turk, Lea CRO-Croatia 35 04:1981

19 Motoda, Katsuko JPN - JCA15
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Event 4   -   G e w i c h t   Z i e l  /  Spinning Accuracy

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Brovet, Bruno CRO-Croatia 95 02:46100 02:2178

2 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Repub 100 04:07100 02:554

3 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany 100 04:38100 03:1331

4 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Repub 100 03:53100 03:145

5 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Repub 100 04:03100 04:017

6 Ozbolt, Goran CRO-Croatia 95 02:4895 02:1676

7 Vertačnik, Tim SLO-Slovenia 100 02:5985 02:5330

8 Pozner, Jannis SUI-Switzerland 95 02:3170 02:3664

9 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia 95 03:1528

10 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Repub 95 03:228

11 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland 95 03:2762

12 Mikula, Karol SVK-Slovakia 95 03:5648

13 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 95 04:1861

14 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 95 04:3936

15 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 95 04:4344

16 Mészáros, Jan SVK-Slovakia 95 05:5945

17 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany 90 02:5832

18 Popovic, Marco CRO-Croatia 90 02:5877

19 Lay, Gerhard AUT-Austria 90 03:0253

20 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Repub 90 03:056

21 Valásek, Tomás SVK-Slovakia 90 03:2449

22 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland 90 03:3019

23 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden 90 03:3140

24 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Repub 90 03:349

25 Noga, Marek POL-Poland 90 03:3817

26 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 90 03:5335

27 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain 90 04:5473

28 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 90 05:1134

29 Zinner, Christian AUT-Austria 85 02:2854

30 Zbasnik , Sandi CRO-Croatia 85 02:3680

31 Sapigórski, Karol POL-Poland 85 02:5118

32 Sobota, Damian POL-Poland 85 03:0521

33 Harter, Michael GER-Germany 85 03:2133

34 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF 85 03:443

35 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF 85 03:501

36 Prismantas, Kristupas LTU-Lithunia 85 04:2058

37 Romanovskis, Aleksandras LTU-Lithunia 85 04:4157

38 Náhlik, Ratislav SVK-Slovakia 85 04:5646

39 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia 80 03:3060

40 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland 80 03:4416

41 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 80 04:5063

42 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 80 04:5552

43 Turk, Marino CRO-Croatia 75 03:4279

44 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland 75 04:2020

45 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia 75 05:5047

46 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF 75 05:552

47 Laukner,Dietmar AUT-Austria 70 03:3555

48 Sotensek, Tadej SLO-Slovenia 70 03:4329
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Event 4   -   G e w i c h t   Z i e l  /  Spinning Accuracy

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

49 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain 70 04:0175

50 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain 65 03:4569

51 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain 60 03:3770

52 Sotensek, Tomo SLO-Slovenia 60 04:4027

53 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich 50 05:2383

54 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain 45 03:5971

55 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR-Norway 45 05:2566

56 Pagani, Edoardo ITA-Italy 25 05:5682

57 Gustavsen, Thogeir NOR-Norway67

58 Tateshima, Tatssuya JPN - JCA13

59 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN - JCA14

60 Kita, Paweł POL-Poland23

61 Ferran, Vincente ESP-Spain74

62 Kita, Jan POL-Poland22
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Event 5 -    Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Ladies
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Dürrwald, Sabrina GER-Germany 65,53 98,29571,3737

2 Havelková, Tereza CZE-Czech Republic 58,20 87,30068,2511

3 Mośko, Oliwia POL-Poland 60,63 90,94567,7426

4 Kuza, Magdalena POL-Poland 57,98 86,97067,0124

5 Polowczyk, Natalia POL-Poland 60,23 90,34563,9525

6 Plachá, Zuzana CZE-Czech Republic 59,45 89,17559,7512

7 Jankovičová, Jana SVK-Slovakia 57,37 86,05550

8 Tjälldén, Sara SWE-Sweden 55,85 83,77542

9 Kläusler, Alena AUT-Austria 55,22 82,83056

10 Morild, Linnea SWE-Sweden 55,01 82,51543

11 Némethová, Michaela SVK-Slovakia 54,59 81,88551

12 Stein, Janet GER-Germany 52,59 78,88539

13 Rüegg, Melina SUI-Switzerland 50,32 75,48065

14 Turk, Lea CRO-Croatia 42,95 64,42581

15 Josephsen, Christine NOR-Norway 33,88 50,82068

16 Motoda, Katsuko JPN - JCA 30,57 45,85515

17 Marková, Katerina CZE-Czech Republic 0,00 0,00010

18 Strauch, Nathali GER-Germany 0,00 0,00038

19 Söderquist, Anna-Karina SWE-Sweden41
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Event 5 -    Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland 73,24 109,86078,5616

2 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia 74,56 111,84077,6228

3 Ferran, Vincente ESP-Spain 73,66 110,49077,3074

4 Sapigórski, Karol POL-Poland 71,04 106,56075,7718

5 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 71,32 106,98074,2334

6 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 72,33 108,49573,7861

7 Mikula, Karol SVK-Slovakia 71,81 107,71573,1548

8 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 71,73 107,59572,248

9 Náhlik, Ratislav SVK-Slovakia 70,91 106,36546

10 Mészáros, Jan SVK-Slovakia 70,62 105,93045

11 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany 70,59 105,88532

12 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 70,58 105,87035

13 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 70,41 105,61536

14 Valásek, Tomás SVK-Slovakia 70,29 105,43549

15 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Republic 70,24 105,3606

16 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 69,87 104,8055

17 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany 69,77 104,65531

18 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland 69,60 104,40020

19 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 69,41 104,1157

20 Harter, Michael GER-Germany 69,29 103,93533

21 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland 69,22 103,83062

22 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia 69,11 103,66547

23 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain 68,98 103,47075

24 Sobota, Damian POL-Poland 68,48 102,72021

25 Brovet, Bruno CRO-Croatia 68,26 102,39078

26 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland 68,22 102,33019

27 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 67,90 101,8509

28 Ozbolt, Goran CRO-Croatia 67,85 101,77576

29 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF 67,49 101,2352

30 Popovic, Marco CRO-Croatia 67,46 101,19077

31 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain 67,27 100,90570

32 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Republic 66,74 100,1104

33 Laukner,Dietmar AUT-Austria 66,66 99,99055

34 Sotensek, Tomo SLO-Slovenia 66,38 99,57027

35 Pozner, Jannis SUI-Switzerland 66,03 99,04564

36 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF 65,70 98,5503

37 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia 65,55 98,32560

38 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 65,22 97,83044

39 Turk, Marino CRO-Croatia 64,79 97,18579

40 Noga, Marek POL-Poland 64,50 96,75017

41 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF 63,93 95,8951

42 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden 63,91 95,86540

43 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain 63,10 94,65071

44 Lay, Gerhard AUT-Austria 63,06 94,59053

45 Romanovskis, Aleksandras LTU-Lithunia 61,95 92,92557

46 Gustavsen, Thogeir NOR-Norway 60,77 91,15567

47 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 60,70 91,05063

48 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR-Norway 59,04 88,56066

49 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain 58,36 87,54073

50 Zbasnik , Sandi CRO-Croatia 56,91 85,36580

51 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN - JCA 55,99 83,98514
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Event 5 -    Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

52 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich 55,35 83,02583

53 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 53,93 80,89552

54 Prismantas, Kristupas LTU-Lithunia 48,11 72,16558

55 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain 45,44 68,16069

56 Pagani, Edoardo ITA-Italy 43,57 65,35582

57 Zinner, Christian AUT-Austria 0,00 0,00054

58 Tateshima, Tatssuya JPN - JCA 0,00 0,00013

59 Sotensek, Tadej SLO-Slovenia 0,00 0,00029

60 Vertačnik, Tim SLO-Slovenia 0,00 0,00030

61 Kita, Jan POL-Poland22

62 Kita, Paweł POL-Poland23
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Event 6  - F l i e g e   W e i t   Z w e i h a n d / Fly Distance Double Handed

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Name Nation / ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm           m
Final

mSt-No.

1 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland 78,57 77,45 156,0287,28  /16

2 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 83,12 80,68 163,8083,28  /8

3 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Republic 81,22 79,34 160,5682,39  /4

4 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Republic 82,43 74,72 157,1580,38  /6

5 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland 78,28 77,11 155,3978,70  /19

6 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 80,49 78,81 159,3077,83  /7

7 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland 82,16 77,14 159,3074,04  /20

8 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 80,03 77,77 157,8071,69  /44

9 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 77,90 71,24 149,14 /34

10 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany 77,89 75,62 153,51 /31

11 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 77,04 75,90 152,94 /36

12 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 76,60 76,10 152,70 /5

13 Noga, Marek POL-Poland 75,31 74,72 150,03 /17

14 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland 74,29 71,08 145,37 /62

15 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia 74,17 72,30 146,47 /47

16 Harter, Michael GER-Germany 73,07 72,49 145,56 /33

17 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF 72,47 70,81 143,28 /2

18 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 71,95 71,64 143,59 /61

19 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany 71,02 70,65 141,67 /32

20 Sapigórski, Karol POL-Poland 70,81 68,50 139,31 /18

21 Mészáros, Jan SVK-Slovakia 70,66 65,77 136,43 /45

22 Náhlik, Ratislav SVK-Slovakia 70,38 69,53 139,91 /46

23 Valásek, Tomás SVK-Slovakia 69,14 62,36 131,50 /49

24 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR-Norway 68,93 68,00 136,93 /66

25 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 68,55 64,64 133,19 /35

26 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 68,41 67,06 135,47 /9

27 Gustavsen, Thogeir NOR-Norway 65,20 64,15 129,35 /67

28 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden 63,83 63,50 127,33 /40

29 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF 62,56 57,84 120,40 /3

30 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain 61,90 57,99 119,89 /70

31 Zinner, Christian AUT-Austria 61,48 51,32 112,80 /54

32 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain 60,65 55,71 116,36 /69

33 Sobota, Damian POL-Poland 60,52 55,53 116,05 /21

34 Sotensek, Tomo SLO-Slovenia 59,43 56,47 115,90 /27

35 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF 59,36 55,93 115,29 /1

36 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia 58,94 55,93 114,87 /28

37 Mikula, Karol SVK-Slovakia 57,95 56,67 114,62 /48

38 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain 49,79 48,60 98,39 /73

39 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain 46,11 45,10 91,21 /71

40 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia 46,00 45,80 91,80 /60
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Event 6  - F l i e g e   W e i t   Z w e i h a n d / Fly Distance Double Handed

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

41 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich  /83

42 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain  /75

43 Tateshima, Tatssuya JPN - JCA  /13

44 Lay, Gerhard AUT-Austria  /53

45 Ferran, Vincente ESP-Spain  /74

46 Laukner,Dietmar AUT-Austria  /55

47 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN - JCA  /14
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Event 7 - Gewicht Weit Zweihand / Spinning Distance Double Handed

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Final  

mSt-No.

1 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 100,45 150,675102,5735

2 Tateshima, Tatssuya JPN - JCA 100,95 151,425102,4213

3 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland 102,53 153,795101,1520

4 Laukner,Dietmar AUT-Austria 100,55 150,825100,8255

5 Ferran, Vincente ESP-Spain 99,74 149,61098,0374

6 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia 100,01 150,01598,0128

7 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 101,44 152,16097,737

8 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany 100,75 151,12597,4931

9 Harter, Michael GER-Germany 99,56 149,34033

10 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain 99,18 148,77075

11 Mikula, Karol SVK-Slovakia 98,76 148,14048

12 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Republic 98,26 147,3904

13 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Republic 97,49 146,2356

14 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 97,09 145,63561

15 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 97,02 145,53036

16 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland 96,59 144,88562

17 Náhlik, Ratislav SVK-Slovakia 96,45 144,67546

18 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 96,37 144,55534

19 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 95,84 143,7609

20 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 95,32 142,98044

21 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia 94,93 142,39547

22 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain 94,71 142,06571

23 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 94,48 141,7205

24 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN - JCA 93,97 140,95514

25 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany 93,76 140,64032

26 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain 91,88 137,82069

27 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden 91,65 137,47540

28 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 91,44 137,1608

29 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland 91,14 136,71019

30 Zinner, Christian AUT-Austria 90,63 135,94554

31 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland 90,58 135,87016

32 Lay, Gerhard AUT-Austria 89,93 134,89553

33 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain 89,09 133,63570

34 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF 88,36 132,5403

35 Sotensek, Tomo SLO-Slovenia 87,88 131,82027

36 Valásek, Tomás SVK-Slovakia 86,91 130,36549

37 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia 86,01 129,01560

38 Gustavsen, Thogeir NOR-Norway 82,98 124,47067

39 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain 81,83 122,74573

40 Noga, Marek POL-Poland 79,96 119,94017

41 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich 72,43 108,64583

42 Sapigórski, Karol POL-Poland 0,00 0,00018

43 Sobota, Damian POL-Poland 0,00 0,00021

44 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF 0,00 0,0001

45 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF 0,00 0,0002

46 Mészáros, Jan SVK-Slovakia45
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Event 8   -  M u l t i   Z i e l / Multiplier Accuracy

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Ladies
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St-No

1 Kuza, Magdalena POL-Poland 85 02:2790 02:3424

2 Strauch, Nathali GER-Germany 80 04:4990 03:2838

3 Marková, Katerina CZE-Czech Republic 95 04:2190 06:3810

4 Mośko, Oliwia POL-Poland 75 03:3380 03:2826

5 Polowczyk, Natalia POL-Poland 80 04:1770 03:1925

6 Stein, Janet GER-Germany 85 05:5465 05:0439

7 Morild, Linnea SWE-Sweden 65 06:0743

8 Plachá, Zuzana CZE-Czech Republic 60 05:1712

9 Tjälldén, Sara SWE-Sweden 60 05:5342

10 Dürrwald, Sabrina GER-Germany 55 04:2937

11 Havelková, Tereza CZE-Czech Republic 50 05:2611

12 Kläusler, Alena AUT-Austria 45 05:4956
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Event 8   -  M u l t i   Z i e l / Multiplier Accuracy

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St-No

1 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 100 02:38100 02:2361

2 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 95 03:1590 03:2036

3 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany 95 04:4190 03:3631

4 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 90 04:5190 05:0744

5 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 90 06:5685 05:4335

6 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 90 03:3380 02:227

7 Harter, Michael GER-Germany 100 05:2080 05:2033

8 Noga, Marek POL-Poland 90 03:4375 04:0017

9 Vertačnik, Tim SLO-Slovenia 85 03:2330

10 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia 85 03:3728

11 Kita, Paweł POL-Poland 85 03:5323

12 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden 85 04:2040

13 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF 85 05:242

14 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland 80 03:0462

15 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 80 03:258

16 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland 80 04:2220

17 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF 80 05:461

18 Zinner, Christian AUT-Austria 75 02:4554

19 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 75 02:569

20 Kita, Jan POL-Poland 75 03:0122

21 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Republic 75 04:174

22 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF 70 03:273

23 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 70 04:015

24 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 70 04:0463

25 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany 70 04:3632

26 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland 65 03:4116

27 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain 65 03:4875

28 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Republic 65 04:256

29 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland 65 05:2219

30 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia 50 05:1860

31 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain 50 07:4369

32 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain 45 03:4770

33 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia 45 05:5447

34 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain 35 04:5273

35 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain 35 06:3571

36 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich 10 08:0083
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Event 9  -   M u l t i   W e i t / Multiplier Distance Double Handed

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Ladies
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Dürrwald, Sabrina GER-Germany 85,98 128,97099,7937

2 Kuza, Magdalena POL-Poland 82,97 124,45595,4024

3 Strauch, Nathali GER-Germany 87,72 131,58091,7938

4 Marková, Katerina CZE-Czech Republic 81,45 122,17586,8510

5 Plachá, Zuzana CZE-Czech Republic 73,35 110,02585,5412

6 Stein, Janet GER-Germany 73,40 110,10079,3139

7 Polowczyk, Natalia POL-Poland 72,91 109,36525

8 Havelková, Tereza CZE-Czech Republic 72,40 108,60011

9 Kläusler, Alena AUT-Austria 71,05 106,57556

10 Mośko, Oliwia POL-Poland 68,89 103,33526

11 Motoda, Katsuko JPN - JCA 48,97 73,45515
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Event 9  -   M u l t i   W e i t / Multiplier Distance Double Handed

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain 107,54 161,310115,0675

2 Ferran, Vincente ESP-Spain 104,05 156,075114,0974

3 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF 105,15 157,725113,842

4 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland 100,64 150,960109,4819

5 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 100,19 150,285108,8461

6 Kita, Jan POL-Poland 100,47 150,705105,4822

7 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain 102,82 154,230105,2471

8 Tateshima, Tatssuya JPN - JCA 100,88 151,320103,1813

9 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Republic 99,63 149,4456

10 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 98,73 148,0957

11 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 98,50 147,7508

12 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF 98,41 147,6151

13 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 97,99 146,98536

14 Kita, Paweł POL-Poland 97,19 145,78523

15 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia 96,58 144,87028

16 Noga, Marek POL-Poland 96,25 144,37517

17 Harter, Michael GER-Germany 95,19 142,78533

18 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 95,01 142,51535

19 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain 94,29 141,43573

20 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 94,19 141,2859

21 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland 93,19 139,78520

22 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany 93,05 139,57531

23 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain 92,53 138,79570

24 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN - JCA 91,46 137,19014

25 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden 90,98 136,47040

26 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Republic 89,22 133,8304

27 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland 87,57 131,35516

28 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 87,52 131,28044

29 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia 87,31 130,96547

30 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland 86,52 129,78062

31 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 83,99 125,9855

32 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 82,38 123,57063

33 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF 82,11 123,1653

34 Gustavsen, Thogeir NOR-Norway 80,57 120,85567

35 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain 73,17 109,75569

36 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia 67,96 101,94060

37 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany 60,59 90,88532

38 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich 38,81 58,21583
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Ladies
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Havelková, Tereza CZE-Czech Republic 477,760 100 49,83 49,63/ 96 95 58,2011

2 Polowczyk, Natalia POL-Poland 460,545 95 43,51 42,69/ 94 95 60,2325

3 Dürrwald, Sabrina GER-Germany 451,445 95 47,16 46,99/ 94 70 65,5337

4 Némethová, Michaela SVK-Slovakia 445,335 90 48,37 45,08/ 90 90 54,5951

5 Plachá, Zuzana CZE-Czech Republic 441,585 90 40,94 39,47/ 92 90 59,4512

6 Kläusler, Alena AUT-Austria 440,750 95 49,59 48,33/ 80 85 55,2256

7 Kuza, Magdalena POL-Poland 440,100 85 50,13 48,00/ 90 80 57,9824

8 Mośko, Oliwia POL-Poland 430,205 85 40,84 39,42/ 84 90 60,6326

9 Stein, Janet GER-Germany 424,985 85 45,92 42,18/ 88 85 52,5939

10 Rüegg, Melina SUI-Switzerland 422,840 100 43,41 41,95/ 92 70 50,3265

11 Jankovičová, Jana SVK-Slovakia 415,015 85 44,43 29,53/ 90 80 57,3750

12 Morild, Linnea SWE-Sweden 399,225 75 40,17 38,54/ 88 75 55,0143

13 Tjälldén, Sara SWE-Sweden 391,285 90 39,22 33,29/ 80 65 55,8542

14 Marková, Katerina CZE-Czech Republic 387,630 100 52,58 52,05/ 98 85 0,0010

15 Strauch, Nathali GER-Germany 357,830 90 52,28 51,55/ 84 80 0,0038

16 Josephsen, Christine NOR-Norway 275,440 35 47,74 39,88/ 62 40 33,8868

17 Söderquist, Anna-Karina SWE-Sweden 265,740 50 38,08 30,66/ 92 5541

18 Turk, Lea CRO-Croatia 196,175 5 22,87 18,88/ 50 35 42,9581

19 Motoda, Katsuko JPN - JCA 45,855 / 30,5715
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 531,675 100 65,47 64,09/ 98 100 69,417

2 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 531,055 95 69,03 68,22/ 94 100 69,875

3 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Republic 526,360 95 66,97 64,28/ 100 100 66,744

4 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Republic 525,315 90 67,42 67,30/ 98 95 71,738

5 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany 518,930 100 62,84 61,11/ 98 90 71,3234

6 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia 515,480 90 62,87 59,77/ 96 95 74,5628

7 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland 515,070 100 69,58 59,63/ 96 80 73,2416

8 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany 514,035 85 64,92 61,46/ 98 100 69,7731

9 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 513,130 95 64,44 62,86/ 98 95 65,2244

10 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany 513,025 95 63,77 60,37/ 98 90 70,5932

11 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 512,610 100 60,65 56,09/ 100 90 70,5835

12 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 512,205 95 62,51 60,08/ 94 95 70,4136

13 Mészáros, Jan SVK-Slovakia 509,070 90 65,52 56,62/ 96 95 70,6245

14 Ozbolt, Goran CRO-Croatia 508,515 85 66,26 60,48/ 100 95 67,8576

15 Náhlik, Ratislav SVK-Slovakia 500,695 100 58,53 56,80/ 94 85 70,9146

16 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland 499,170 90 67,97 67,80/ 94 75 69,6020

17 Mikula, Karol SVK-Slovakia 498,225 100 54,51 53,00/ 88 95 71,8148

18 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 494,605 95 55,13 54,98/ 86 95 72,3361

19 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Republic 493,730 90 60,39 55,49/ 96 90 67,909

20 Valásek, Tomás SVK-Slovakia 491,305 90 57,77 56,10/ 92 90 70,2949

21 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden 490,915 95 58,69 57,36/ 94 90 63,9140

22 Brovet, Bruno CRO-Croatia 488,440 85 55,57 54,48/ 96 95 68,2678

23 Popovic, Marco CRO-Croatia 488,030 95 57,60 56,24/ 88 90 67,4677

24 Noga, Marek POL-Poland 487,990 95 58,28 55,96/ 92 90 64,5017

25 Harter, Michael GER-Germany 486,965 90 61,53 54,50/ 92 85 69,2933

26 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland 485,750 95 62,37 56,05/ 80 90 68,2219

27 Sapigórski, Karol POL-Poland 485,160 100 52,25 51,35/ 90 85 71,0418

28 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Republic 482,490 80 62,41 60,72/ 84 90 70,246

29 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia 481,375 95 65,06 62,65/ 80 75 69,1147

30 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 476,310 100 57,44 55,82/ 92 80 60,7063

31 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland 475,480 90 51,57 37,08/ 98 95 69,2262

32 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF 468,835 85 57,71 51,23/ 94 85 63,931

33 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF 466,750 85 56,90 53,30/ 88 85 65,703

34 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF 464,465 90 58,57 53,66/ 86 75 67,492

35 Sobota, Damian POL-Poland 461,140 70 54,03 53,39/ 96 85 68,4821

36 Laukner,Dietmar AUT-Austria 453,070 95 47,32 42,76/ 98 70 66,6655

37 Lay, Gerhard AUT-Austria 452,210 70 51,36 50,26/ 96 90 63,0653

38 Prismantas, Kristupas LTU-Lithunia 450,025 75 62,03 61,83/ 94 85 48,1158

39 Turk, Marino CRO-Croatia 438,745 75 52,28 51,28/ 88 75 64,7979

40 Pozner, Jannis SUI-Switzerland 431,425 45 52,29 52,09/ 88 95 66,0364

41 Romanovskis, Aleksandras LTU-Lithunia 428,335 65 51,15 46,26/ 88 85 61,9557

42 Sotensek, Tomo SLO-Slovenia 422,130 85 51,61 51,95/ 74 60 66,3827

43 Gattermaier, Werner AUT-Austria 415,875 85 41,46 40,52/ 88 80 53,9352

44 Zbasnik , Sandi CRO-Croatia 412,135 60 46,91 42,86/ 92 85 56,9180

45 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain 394,410 70 44,89 41,98/ 60 90 58,3673

46 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR-Norway 388,700 55 63,23 62,91/ 74 45 59,0466

47 Zinner, Christian AUT-Austria 387,800 95 64,24 51,56/ 92 85 0,0054

48 Vertačnik, Tim SLO-Slovenia 382,680 95 50,84 46,84/ 90 100 0,0030

49 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia 378,185 30 37,97 37,89/ 94 80 65,5560
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

50 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain 372,665 60 55,24 46,52/ 50 60 67,2770

51 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich 363,155 55 47,12 46,01/ 82 50 55,3583

52 Gustavsen, Thogeir NOR-Norway 361,515 95 57,69 47,67/ 70 60,7767

53 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain 338,230 50 41,42 39,16/ 68 45 63,1071

54 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain 332,160 5 40,21 38,48/ 75 70 68,9875

55 Sotensek, Tadej SLO-Slovenia 331,680 85 46,49 40,19/ 90 70 0,0029

56 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain 329,430 25 43,76 43,51/ 84 65 45,4469

57 Pagani, Edoardo ITA-Italy 272,285 0 58,97 58,96/ 64 25 43,5782

58 Ferran, Vincente ESP-Spain 110,490 / 73,6674

59 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN - JCA 83,985 / 55,9914

60 Tateshima, Tatssuya JPN - JCA 0,000 / 0,0013
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S i e b e n k a m p f / Heptathlon

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Name Nation/ClubRank Pentathlon E6 E7-mHeptathlon

1 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Repu /843,135 531,675 80,49 78,81 101,447

2 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Repu /834,310 526,360 81,22 79,34 98,264

3 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Repu /826,275 525,315 83,12 80,68 91,448

4 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Repu /825,475 531,055 76,60 76,10 94,485

5 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany /818,670 514,035 77,89 75,62 100,7531

6 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia /813,910 513,130 80,03 77,77 95,3244

7 Visser, Wiebold GER-Germany /812,625 518,930 77,90 71,24 96,3734

8 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland /812,265 499,170 82,16 77,14 102,5320

9 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany /810,675 512,205 77,04 75,90 97,0236

10 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland /806,960 515,070 78,57 77,45 90,5816

11 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany /796,475 512,610 68,55 64,64 100,4535

12 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany /795,335 513,025 71,02 70,65 93,7632

13 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Repu /785,875 482,490 82,43 74,72 97,496

14 Náhlik, Ratislav SVK-Slovakia /785,280 500,695 70,38 69,53 96,4546

15 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland /783,830 494,605 71,95 71,64 97,0961

16 Harter, Michael GER-Germany /781,865 486,965 73,07 72,49 99,5633

17 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia /780,365 515,480 58,94 55,93 100,0128

18 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland /777,850 485,750 78,28 77,11 91,1419

19 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Repu /772,960 493,730 68,41 67,06 95,849

20 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia /770,240 481,375 74,17 72,30 94,9347

21 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland /765,735 475,480 74,29 71,08 96,5962

22 Mikula, Karol SVK-Slovakia /760,985 498,225 57,95 56,67 98,7648

23 Noga, Marek POL-Poland /757,960 487,990 75,31 74,72 79,9617

24 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden /755,720 490,915 63,83 63,50 91,6540

25 Valásek, Tomás SVK-Slovakia /753,170 491,305 69,14 62,36 86,9149

26 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF /719,690 466,750 62,56 57,84 88,363

27 Sotensek, Tomo SLO-Slovenia /669,850 422,130 59,43 56,47 87,8827

28 Mészáros, Jan SVK-Slovakia /645,500 509,070 70,66 65,7745

29 Zinner, Christian AUT-Austria /636,545 387,800 61,48 51,32 90,6354

30 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain /626,190 372,665 61,90 57,99 89,0970

31 Sapigórski, Karol POL-Poland /624,470 485,160 70,81 68,50 0,0018

32 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain /615,545 394,410 49,79 48,60 81,8373

33 Gustavsen, Thogeir NOR-Norway /615,335 361,515 65,20 64,15 82,9867

34 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF /607,745 464,465 72,47 70,81 0,002

35 Laukner,Dietmar AUT-Austria /603,895 453,070 100,5555

36 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia /599,000 378,185 46,00 45,80 86,0160

37 Lay, Gerhard AUT-Austria /587,105 452,210 89,9353

38 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF /584,125 468,835 59,36 55,93 0,001

39 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain /583,610 329,430 60,65 55,71 91,8869

40 Sobota, Damian POL-Poland /577,190 461,140 60,52 55,53 0,0021
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S i e b e n k a m p f / Heptathlon

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Name Nation/ClubRank Pentathlon E6 E7-mHeptathlon

41 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain /571,505 338,230 46,11 45,10 94,7171

42 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR-Norway /525,630 388,700 68,93 68,0066

43 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain /480,930 332,160 99,1875

44 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich /471,800 363,155 72,4383

45 Ferran, Vincente ESP-Spain /260,100 110,490 99,7474

46 Motoda, Yasunobu JPN - JCA /224,940 83,985 93,9714

47 Tateshima, Tatssuya JPN - JCA /151,425 0,000 100,9513
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A l l r o u n d

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Ladies
Name Nation/ClubRank 5/7-Kampf E8 E9-mAllroundSt-No

1 Polowczyk, Natalia POL-Poland 649,910 460,545 80 72,9125

2 Kuza, Magdalena POL-Poland 649,555 440,100 85 82,9724

3 Havelková, Tereza CZE-Czech Republi 636,360 477,760 50 72,4011

4 Dürrwald, Sabrina GER-Germany 635,415 451,445 55 85,9837

5 Stein, Janet GER-Germany 620,085 424,985 85 73,4039

6 Plachá, Zuzana CZE-Czech Republi 611,610 441,585 60 73,3512

7 Mośko, Oliwia POL-Poland 608,540 430,205 75 68,8926

8 Marková, Katerina CZE-Czech Republi 604,805 387,630 95 81,4510

9 Kläusler, Alena AUT-Austria 592,325 440,750 45 71,0556

10 Strauch, Nathali GER-Germany 569,410 357,830 80 87,7238

11 Morild, Linnea SWE-Sweden 464,225 399,225 6543

12 Tjälldén, Sara SWE-Sweden 451,285 391,285 6042
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A l l r o u n d

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Men
Name Nation/ClubRank 5/7-Kampf E8 E9-mAllroundSt-No

1 Bombera, Jan CZE-Czech Republi 1.081,230 843,135 90 98,737

2 Kobliha, Karel CZE-Czech Republi 1.054,025 826,275 80 98,508

3 Maire-Hensge, Heinz GER-Germany 1.053,245 818,670 95 93,0531

4 Ebeling, Olaf GER-Germany 1.052,660 810,675 95 97,9936

5 Lexa, Patrik CZE-Czech Republi 1.043,140 834,310 75 89,224

6 Michalik, Karol SVK-Slovakia 1.035,190 813,910 90 87,5244

7 Kläusler, Markus SUI-Switzerland 1.034,115 783,830 100 100,1961

8 Kuza, Jacek POL-Poland 1.032,050 812,265 80 93,1920

9 Stein, Ralf GER-Germany 1.028,990 796,475 90 95,0135

10 Harter, Michael GER-Germany 1.024,650 781,865 100 95,1933

11 Luxa, Jan CZE-Czech Republi 1.021,460 825,475 70 83,995

12 Stevanovic, Dusan SLO-Slovenia 1.010,235 780,365 85 96,5828

13 Stopa, Pawel POL-Poland 1.003,315 806,960 65 87,5716

14 Luxa, Josef Ing. CZE-Czech Republi 1.000,320 785,875 65 99,636

15 Targosz, Wlodzimierz POL-Poland 993,810 777,850 65 100,6419

16 Noga, Marek POL-Poland 992,335 757,960 90 96,2517

17 Weitz, Jan CZE-Czech Republi 989,245 772,960 75 94,199

18 Kransberg, Gustav SWE-Sweden 977,190 755,720 85 90,9840

19 Schwarz, Markus SUI-Switzerland 975,515 765,735 80 86,5262

20 Nagel, Jens GER-Germany 956,220 795,335 70 60,5932

21 Konkoľ, Pavol SVK-Slovakia 946,205 770,240 45 87,3147

22 Sakurai, Akihiko JPN - JCSF 912,855 719,690 70 82,113

23 Kato, Shinji JPN - JCSF 850,470 607,745 85 105,152

24 Okamoto, Kenji JPN - JCSF 811,740 584,125 80 98,411

25 Cornago, Angel ESP-Spain 809,985 626,190 45 92,5370

26 Blasco, Paco ESP-Spain 791,980 615,545 35 94,2973

27 Rodenas, Pedro ESP-Spain 760,735 571,505 35 102,8271

28 Lahi, Allan EST-Estonia 750,940 599,000 50 67,9660

29 Barnils, Toni ESP-Spain 743,365 583,610 50 73,1769

30 Zinner, Christian AUT-Austria 711,545 636,545 7554

31 Casals, Jordi ESP-Spain 707,240 480,930 65 107,5475

32 Lussi, Gerhard SUI-Switzerland 669,880 476,310 70 82,3863

33 Minoux, Christoph FRA-Frankreich 540,015 471,800 10 38,8183

34 Vertačnik, Tim SLO-Slovenia 467,680 382,680 8530

35 Kita, Paweł POL-Poland 230,785 85 97,1923

36 Kita, Jan POL-Poland 225,705 75 100,4722
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F ü n f k a m p f - Mannschaftswertung / Pentathlon-Team-Evaluation

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

Ladies

1

POL-Poland 900,645

460,545Polowczyk, Natalia

440,100Kuza, Magdalena

2

CZE-Czech Republic 865,390

477,760Havelková, Tereza

387,630Marková, Katerina

3

SVK-Slovakia 860,350

445,335Némethová, Michaela

415,015Jankovičová, Jana

4

GER-Germany 809,275

451,445Dürrwald, Sabrina

357,830Strauch, Nathali

5

SWE-Sweden 790,510

399,225Morild, Linnea

391,285Tjälldén, Sara

Men

1

CZE-Czech Republic 2.071,580

531,675Bombera, Jan

531,055Luxa, Jan

526,360Lexa, Patrik

482,490Luxa, Josef Ing.

2

GER-Germany 2.032,955

518,930Visser, Wiebold

514,035Maire-Hensge, Heinz

513,025Nagel, Jens

486,965Harter, Michael

3

SVK-Slovakia 2.004,270

513,130Michalik, Karol

509,070Mészáros, Jan

500,695Náhlik, Ratislav

481,375Konkoľ, Pavol

4

POL-Poland 1.987,980

515,070Stopa, Pawel

499,170Kuza, Jacek

487,990Noga, Marek

485,750Targosz, Wlodzimierz

5

CRO-Croatia 1.923,730

508,515Ozbolt, Goran

488,440Brovet, Bruno

488,030Popovic, Marco

438,745Turk, Marino
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F ü n f k a m p f - Mannschaftswertung / Pentathlon-Team-Evaluation

World Championship in Castingsport

06. - 11.06.2016 in Castellon (Spain)

6

SUI-Switzerland 1.877,820

494,605Kläusler, Markus

476,310Lussi, Gerhard

475,480Schwarz, Markus

431,425Pozner, Jannis

7

AUT-Austria 1.708,955

453,070Laukner,Dietmar

452,210Lay, Gerhard

415,875Gattermaier, Werner

387,800Zinner, Christian

8

SLO-Slovenia 1.651,970

515,480Stevanovic, Dusan

422,130Sotensek, Tomo

382,680Vertačnik, Tim
331,680Sotensek, Tadej

9

ESP-Spain 1.434,735

394,410Blasco, Paco

372,665Cornago, Angel

338,230Rodenas, Pedro

329,430Barnils, Toni

10

JPN - JCSF 1.400,050

468,835Okamoto, Kenji

466,750Sakurai, Akihiko

464,465Kato, Shinji

11

LTU-Lithunia 878,360

450,025Prismantas, Kristupas

428,335Romanovskis, Aleksandras

12

NOR-Norway 750,215

388,700Jensen, Harald Økern

361,515Gustavsen, Thogeir

13

EST-Estonia 378,185

378,185Lahi, Allan

14

FRA-Frankreich 363,155

363,155Minoux, Christoph

15

ITA-Italy 272,285

272,285Pagani, Edoardo
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